General Administration Department Nabtesco Corporation 7-9, Hirakawacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0093

TEL 03-5213-1133; FAX 03-5213-1171 [Securities Code: 6268] http://www.nabtesco.com

News Release

April 3, 2015

Nabtesco Successively Selected for Inclusion in the FTSE4Good Index Series, a Global Benchmark for Socially Responsible Investment (SRI)

Nabtesco Corporation (headquarters: Hirakawacho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo) hereby announces that it has been successively selected for inclusion in the FTSE4Good Index Series, a series of well-established global benchmarks for socially responsible investment (SRI).

Lists of companies selected for inclusion in the FTSE4Good Index Series are reviewed every March and September. In the March 2015 review, Nabtesco was chosen to be successively included in the Index Series. From among a group of 2,091 candidate companies from 25 countries, 770 companies were selected, 176 of which were Japanese companies, including Nabtesco. The Company has been a constituent of the Index Series for twelve consecutive half-year terms since September 2009.

The FTSE4Good Index Series is a major group of SRI indices established by the FTSE Group of the United Kingdom. In selecting companies to be included in the Index Series, companies are comprehensively assessed on the basis of their approach to corporate social responsibility (CSR) and sustainability from environmental, social, and corporate governance perspectives. Along with the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices (DJSI) of the United States, the FTSE4Good Index Series constitutes one of the two major SRI indices in the world, serving as an important investment selection criterion for investors interested in corporate sustainability.

Under its corporate philosophy of "providing safety, comfort and a sense of security in daily lives as well as any form of transportation with our unique motion control technology," Nabtesco provides products pivotal in building the social infrastructure that supports people's everyday lives, while proactively promoting CSR. We view Nabtesco's inclusion in the DJSI Asia/Pacific as a testament to the high regard placed on its range of corporate activities. Nabtesco will continue fulfilling CSR and striving to become a globally recognized company that lives up to the trust of all its stakeholders.

*Socially responsible investment (SRI): Investment performed in consideration of not only the financial analyses of companies, but also assessments of their approach to CSR including environmental and social activities.